

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).16271/2009
(From the judgement and order dated 18/06/2009 in WP No. 4665/2009 of The HIGH
COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY)

RAVI YASHWANT BHOIR Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

CHIEF MINISTER & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment, exemption from
filing O.T. and prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 13/08/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr.U.U.Lalit, Sr.Adv.
Mr.Vinay Navare, Adv.
Ms. Abha R. Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s)5 Mr.Shekhar Naphade, Sr.Adv.
Mr.Sudhanshu S.Choudhari, Adv.
Ms.Arundhati S., Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Petitioner is directed to delete Respondent No.1 from the array of parties.

Issue notice to Respondent nos.2 to 5 returnable within four weeks. Learned
counsel on behalf of respondent no.5 appears and accepts notice. Counter affidavit, if
any, may be filed within four weeks.
Interim order to continue.

(G.V.Ramana)
Court Master

(Veera Verma)
Court Master