

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).16271/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 18/06/2009 in WP No.4665/2009 of  
The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

RAVI YASHWANT BHOIR Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE COLLECTOR, DISTRICT RAIGAD & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With office report)  
(For Final Disposal)

Date: 13/02/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :  
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Vinay Navare,Adv.  
Mr. Keshav Ranjan,Adv.  
Mr. Satyajeet Kumar,Adv.  
Ms. Abha R. Sharma,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sudhanshu S.Choudhari,Adv.  
Mr. Mike Prakash Desai,Adv.  
Mr. Sanjay V. Kharde,Adv.  
Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Leave granted.

Heard learned counsel for the parties at  
length. Hearing concluded. Judgment reserved.

Learned counsel appearing for the State of  
Maharashtra is directed to produce the original  
file of the proceedings conducted by the Hon'ble  
Chief Minister as he was the Minister Incharge of  
the Department while passing the order dated  
21.3.2009, within two weeks.

(O.P. SHARMA) (M.S. NEGI)  
Court Master Court Master