

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 2085 OF 2012

RAVI YASHWANT BHOIR

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

THE COLLECTOR, DISTRICT RAIGAD & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report for direction)

Date: 04/04/2012 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR

For Appellant(s) Ms. Abha R. Sharma,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sudhanshu S.Choudhari,Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Kharde,Adv.
Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In compliance of the judgment dated 2nd
March, 2012, the Chief Secretary of the State
of Maharashtra has filed the affidavit.

The affidavit filed by the Chief Secretary is
accepted.

Matter stands closed.

(O.P. Sharma) (M.S. Negi)
Court Master Court Master
(Signed order is placed on the file)
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO.2085 OF 2012

RAVI YASHWANT BHOIR

Appellant

VERSUS

THE COLLECTOR, DISTRICT RAIGAD & ORS.

Respondents

O R D E R

In compliance of the judgment dated 2nd March,

2012, the Chief Secretary of the State of Maharashtra has filed the affidavit.

The affidavit filed by the Chief Secretary is accepted.

Matter stands closed.

.....J.
[DR. B.S. CHAUHAN]

NEW DELHI
APRIL 4, 2012

.....J.
[JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR]